PATENT



Attorney Docket No.: M913.12-0005

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please good the attacned original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Lon S. Weiner (2) (3)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Millennium Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party and ned? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 460 St. Michaels Drive	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Santa Fe, State: New Mexico ZIP 87505	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
Execution Date: July 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,283,964	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Jeffrey D. Shewchuk Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document. Fugust 2002 Date		
Jenrey/p.j. Ame worldk	aber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]	

08/12/2002 AAHMED1 00000076 6283964

01 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT (ISSUED PATENT)

Attorney Docket No.

M913.12-0005

WHEREAS, Lon S. Weiner ("Assignor") of Rumson, New Jersey, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following Patent(s):

U.S. Patent 6,283,964, Issued September 4, 2001

WHEREAS, Millennium Technologies, Inc., ("Assignee") a corporation of the State of New Mexico, having an office and principal place of business at 460 St. Michaels Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent(s), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

	Lon S. Weiner
Signature:	Lon S. Weiner
Title:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	MM) ss.)
Ma	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of, 2002. DONNA DESBERG day of votary Public, State of New York No. 31-4793024
(SEAL)	Notary Public New York County June 30, 200

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 08/06/2002